Vermilion Parish Jail Jail facility Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.
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Name DOB

ABBOTT, KEVIN GRANT 04/04/1976
ABSHIRE, BRAD CHRISTOPHER 08/15/1988
ABSHIRE, LUCAS JEAN 03/04/1987
AHLERS, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL 08/22/1972
ALLEN, KALEN KOLBY 06/19/1987
ARDOIN, MARK SHANE 09/09/1977
ARTMAN, ANNA JANE 11/25/1990
BODIN, JASON TIMOTHY 04/14/2004
BOUDREAUX, TIMOTHY DWAYNE 01/19/1984
BOURQUE, BLAKE WALTER 12/20/1996
BOURQUE, NIKITA LESHE 02/15/1999
BOUTIN, FRED ALLEN 10/02/1984
BRAILEY, TERRENCE CHAD 05/05/1988
BROUSSARD, JUDE MICHAEL 10/14/1981
BROUSSARD, SCOTT KEITH 10/14/1975
BROUSSARD, TAYLOR WAYNE 09/05/1995
BROUSSARD, TROY NEWTON 03/12/1984
BUTTS, DEMON LAMAR 08/14/1984
BYRON, LOGAN JAMES 07/29/2003
BYRON, TREVOR 07/13/1995
CHARGOIS, DEJON MIKEL 07/21/2001
CLOSTIO, CARL GARRETT 04/11/1962
COLLINS, DESHAWN MARKEIS 01/21/1997
CORMIER, DAVION MICHAEL 02/24/2005
CROOMS, ROBERT 03/05/1979
DARENSBERG, CHRISTOPHER DAVID 03/31/1978
DAVEY, FREDERIC JOHN 06/27/1968
DAVIS, BRANDON PAUL 07/21/1996
DAVIS, DAMIAN PAUL 06/12/1984
DAVIS, QUINTAL T 05/16/1980
DEMOUCHET, JERION JAKEL 10/22/2006
DEVILLE, PAUL RAY 07/09/1995
DIETZ, JACE CARLIN 08/31/1999
DOUCET, BRENDA GAIL 07/03/1974
DUHON, JOHNNY JOSEPH 03/29/1973

EMERSON, DEQUINCY NATHANIEL 10/31/2001
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# of offenders: 142

Last updated: 6/9/2025 5:30:57 AM Central Time
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FABACHER, GLEN JOHN
FAUNTLEROY, DERRIAN TREMAINE
FLETCHER, DAMION LTROY
FRANCIS, FLOYD JOHN
FREDERICK, BRETT MICHEAL
FREDERICK, SHELBY CHARLES
GAGE, ZANE TRA'SHAWN
GASPARD, BRANDEN PAUL
GEORGE, RACHAEL ANN
GOSSARD, MATTHEW JONATHAN
GRAY, LLOYD EDERICK

GUIDRY, ROBERT CHARLES
GUIDRY, SCOTT QUINN
HARGRAVE, BLAKE JOSEPH
HARGRAVE, ROBERT CURTIS
HARRINGTON, HUNTER MACADE
HARRIS, JA'SHAWN LAWRENCE
HEBERT, CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY
HEBERT, DERRICK WILTON
HEBERT, NICHOLAS DIRK
HENRY, TOBY ADAM

HILLS, CARLTON EUGENE
HUCKABY, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN
ISTRE, CLINTON PHILLIP
KRAEMER, SAMUEL CLARK
LANDOR, CARLOS SHARY
LANDRY, CHRISTOPHER EDWARD
LANDRY, CHRISTOPHER LEE
LANDRY, ELESON JAMES
LANDRY, NIGEL JOSEPH
LANDRY, TROY ANTHONY

LEGE, TEDDY S

LEGROS, CHRISTOPHER PAUL
LEVY, ROBERT DWAYNE
LOUVIERE, SAGE MICHAEL
MALLET, BRYCE DWAYNE
MARCEAUX, CHRIS JAMES
MATTHEWS, MARKELL JAMON
MATURIN, BRAYLON PHILLIP
MAYERS, COLBI REED

MCCABE, GERALD CHARLES
MCKINNEY, CAMERON DAVID
MEAUX, JONATHAN JUDE
MEAUX, KELBY DEAN

MECHE, LARRY DEAN

MIGUEZ, SHANE OWEN

MILLER, RICKY WAYNE
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=103074
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=101374
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=101374
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=73905
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=73905
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=7518
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=7518
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=76310
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=76310
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9783
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9783

MITCHELL, JEROME

MITCHELL, MAXIE JOSEPH
MITCHELL, MONRICO MONTRELL
MITCHELL, MONTAVIAN MONTREAL
MONTET, AUSTIN WADE
MONTGOMERY, MICHAEL CHADRICK
MONTGOMERY, ORAN JOSEPH
MONTGOMERY, STEVEN JAMES
MOOREHART, CHRISTOPHER BRUCE
MOTEN, KEVIN CALVIN
MOUTON, DRAKE BOOSTER
MYERS, CHANDLER JOSEPH
NUNEZ, JOHN DARION

OBRIEN, CRISPEN LARAS
ODEN, DEMETRIS CURTIS
OQUINN, CHRISTOPHER LEE
PALMER, JAVION DEMAUL
PEREZ, MICHAEL ANDREW
PERRO, LACEY JOAN

PERRO, NICHOLAS KARDELL
PERRY, TRENTEN BRYCE
PETRY, CALEB ELIJAH

PHAM, LAM HUU

PHILLIPS, TRENT DEROD
PRIMEAUX, JERRI LYNN
PRUDHOMME, JEREMY TARIKH
RICE, NATHANIEL PAUL
RICHARD, ANDREW JAMES
RICHARD, JACQUE PAUL
ROSETTE, KEVIN MARTINEZ
SAVOY, KEVIN BLAKE
SCHAUBERT, NATHAN JOHN
SIMON, DANIEL PAUL

SIMON, DUSTON JOSEPH
SIMON, JACOB PAUL

SINEGAL, ROBERT FRANCIS
SKINNER, ISAIAH DATREAL
SMITH, ALAN GENE

SMITH, JASON KYLE

STAGG, JAYON JAMARION
STAGG, LEO

STELLY, RICHARD WAYNE
THOMPSON, ZACHARY SEAN
TOUCHET, HARRY LEE

TOUPS, JOHN ALLEN

TRAHAN, BRIAN KEITH

TRAHAN, CLAYTON JAMES

05/27/1979

12/31/1987

11/18/1990

11/21/1995

12/07/1995

03/08/1982

10/10/1995

07/16/1983

10/10/1993

05/04/1976

08/07/1990

02/02/2000

07/26/1986

11/24/1998

11/18/1997

08/24/1988

10/03/1996

04/03/1995

02/26/1993

10/24/2000

05/27/2003

07/14/1987

12/31/1990

12/14/1990

10/10/1988

11/25/1980

02/26/1992

12/23/1982

07/28/1989

09/03/2002

09/10/1994

04/24/1981

07/10/1985

10/16/1988

10/17/1986

02/24/1985

10/10/2005

09/20/1973

06/08/2000

08/31/2004

09/24/1972

10/31/1979

12/15/1991

06/09/1981

06/21/1978

08/08/1985

10/12/1999

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Asian/Pacificlslander

Black

White

Black

Black

White

White

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

Black

Black

White

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

03/30/2025

10/27/2023

03/28/2025

03/31/2025

06/01/2025

07/03/2024

04/10/2025

01/27/2025

11/02/2022

11/07/2023

05/01/2025

05/11/2025

05/13/2025

06/04/2025

03/27/2025

05/29/2025

05/30/2025

03/08/2025

04/28/2025

01/06/2025

05/21/2025

12/19/2024

04/18/2025

12/06/2024

03/11/2025

05/06/2025

04/08/2025

08/09/2024

05/29/2025

03/27/2025

05/22/2025

11/14/2024

08/16/2024

05/22/2025

02/28/2025

09/17/2024

04/04/2025

12/08/2024

01/10/2025

12/03/2024

06/02/2025

05/27/2022

02/11/2025

07/12/2024

04/23/2025

08/06/2024

05/20/2025


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10789
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10789
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10778
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10778
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=67204
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=67204
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=30824
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=30824
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=110560
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=110560
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=104657
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=104657
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=80204
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=80204
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9198
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9198
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=92637
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=92637
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=97504
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=97504
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=3703
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=3703
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=80365
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=80365
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10577
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10577
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=57883
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=57883
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=61544
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=61544
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=90701
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=90701
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=50931
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=50931
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=61083
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=61083
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=55963
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=55963
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=107654
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=107654
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=89798
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=89798
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10664
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10664
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=5209
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=5209
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=4098
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=4098
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=655174
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=655174
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=2066
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=2066
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=18945
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=18945
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=44603
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=44603
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=14524
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=14524
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=86690
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=86690
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=110426
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=110426
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10538
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10538
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9983
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9983
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=83586
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=83586
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10768
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10768
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9183
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9183
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=100389
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=100389
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=4472
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=4472
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=78284
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=78284
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=97412
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=97412
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=6531
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=6531
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10451
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10451
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=63666
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=63666
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=8232
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=8232
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=85666
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=85666
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=83735
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=83735
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=82149
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=82149

TRAHAN, OTTO RAY
TRAHAN, SHAWN MICHAEL
TRAHAN, TONYA MARIE
VERETT, ZECHARY EMILE
VIATOR, VINCE EDWARD
WAGNER, DERRICK CHAD
WATSON, LAVANDER

WHITE, GAIGE ANTHONY
WILLIAMS, CHAQUAM JEMAIR
WILLIAMS, HASSANI RASHID SALIM
WILLIS, DEON ANTHONY

ZENON, GENE MATTHEW

06/01/1972

09/18/1980

07/08/1975

01/01/1979

02/28/1969

01/30/1991

09/13/1967

06/27/1997

08/13/2000

07/13/2002

05/27/1997

09/17/1984

White

White

White

Black

White

White

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

12/18/2024

04/17/2025

05/28/2025

03/13/2025

03/17/2025

06/02/2025

04/08/2025

08/19/2024

03/10/2025

10/07/2024

03/25/2025

04/15/2025


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=6933
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=6933
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9146
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=9146
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=33643
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=33643
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10307
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10307
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10637
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=10637
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=41503
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=41503
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=4295
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=4295
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=105909
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=105909
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=69850
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=69850
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=106302
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=106302
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=51623
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=51623
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=653653
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=57&offenderID=653653

